INSIGHTS WEST

Survey on Physician-Assisted Suicide in Canada - December 2, 2015

Generally speaking, do you support or oppose allowing physician-assisted suicide in Canada if these two conditions are met? 1) If the request is
made by a competent adult person who clearly consents to the termination of life. 2) If the person has a grievous and irremediable medical condition
(including an illness, disease or disability) that causes enduring suffering that is intolerable to the individual in the circumstances of his or her condition.

Gender Age Province / Region

Canada | comale | Male | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | BMUN | Apera | MB/SK | Ontario | Quebec | Alantic

Columbia Canada
Strongly support 49% 50% 47% 37% 50% 56% 68% 54% 44% 40% 52% 45%
Moderately support 30% 29% 31% 32% 26% 31% 22% 32% 24% 32% 31% 29%
Moderately oppose 7% 7% 7% 11% 8% 3% 3% 3% 9% 8% 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 8% 6% 9% 10% 9% 6% 3% 9% 7% 1% 7% 6%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 4% 5% 3% 16% 10% 0% 10%
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What is your personal feeling about physician-assisted suicide?

Gender Age Province / Region
Canada | poale | Male | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | BMUSN I aperta | MB/SK | Ontario | Quebec | Atantc
Columbia Canada
Physician-assisted suicide should never be allowed, regardless of who requests it 11% 9% 13% 17% 11% 6% 5% 12% 16% 15% 5% 10%
Physician-assisted suicide should be allowed, but only under specific circumstances 69% 68% 71% 60% 69% 75% 81% 72% 64% 63% 73% 67%
Physician-assisted suicide should always be allowed, regardless of who requests it 10% 11% 9% 7% 9% 12% 10% 14% 2% 7% 15% 10%
Not sure 10% 12% 8% 16% 11% 6% 5% 3% 16% 15% 8% 14%
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From what you have seen, read or heard, are you sdtisfied or dissatisfied with the regulations that are currently in place in Canada to deal with the

issue of physician-assisted suicide?

Gender Age Province / Region

Canada | fomale | Male | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 5" | Aberta | MB/SK | Ontario | Quebec | Alantc

Columbia Canada
Very satisfied 5% 1% 9% 4% 5% 5% 2% 1% 4% 5% 10% 0%
Somewhat satisfied 25% 23%  26%|  20%|  23%|  23%|  18% 19%|  20%|  22%  24%|  14%
Somewhat dissatisfied 26%  25%|  26%|  21%|  25%|  29%|  28%|  28% 18%|  22%|  33%|  43%
Very dissatisfied 7%  17%|  16%|  13%|  16%|  20%|  24%| _ 27% 4% 16%|  23%|  14%
Not sure 21%|  32%|  23%|  32%|  32%| _ 23% _ 30% _ 24% _ 51%|  34%| _ 10%| __ 25%




